ASSIGNMENT REC



EET Patents Only

1 least	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Chun-Hs ang WEN, Shu-Huei CHENG, Hua-Chi CHENG, Yaw-Ting WU, Ming-Hsiang CHAN, Jun- chi YASUKAWA, Hajime KUWAHARA	1. Industrial Technology Research Institute No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung-Hsing Rd., Chutung, Hsinchu, Taiwan, ROC			
Additio	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\subseteq \) No \(\subseteq \)	2. Sumitomo Chemical Company, Limited 5-33, Kitahama-4-chome, Chuo-Ku, Osaka, Japan			
3.	Nature of conveyance: 7.19.99				
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 6/30/99; 6/30/99; 6/30/99; 6/30/99;	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \(\subseteq \text{No } \text{\$\infty} \)			
	6/30/99; 7/7/99 & 7/7/99				
4.	Application No. Not Yet Assigned Patent No. 69 356626				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 30, 1999				
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No No	т			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	5	<u>1</u>			
	James A. Forstner	<u>1</u>			
	James A. Forstner ALSTON & BIRD LLP	1			
	James A. Forstner ALSTON & BIRD LLP 601 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. North Building, 11th Floor	1			
	James A. Forstner ALSTON & BIRD LLP 601 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.				
	James A. Forstner ALSTON & BIRD LLP 601 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. North Building, 11th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed			
	James A. Forstner ALSTON & BIRD LLP 601 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. North Building, 11th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed			
	James A. Forstner ALSTON & BIRD LLP 601 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. North Building, 11th Floor Washington, DC 20004-2601	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
9.	James A. Forstner ALSTON & BIRD LLP 601 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. North Building, 11th Floor Washington, DC 20004-2601 DO NOT U Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts. 8. Deposit account number: 16-0605 JSE THIS SPACE			
	James A. Forstner ALSTON & BIRD LLP 601 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. North Building, 11th Floor Washington, DC 20004-2601 DO NOT U Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in riginal document.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts. 8. Deposit account number: 16-0605 USE THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the content of the copy is a true of the copy is a tr			
the or	James A. Forstner ALSTON & BIRD LLP 601 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. North Building, 11th Floor Washington, DC 20004-2601 DO NOT U Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts. 8. Deposit account number: 16-0605			

	For Inve	ntions m	ade outside	USA
	executed	with app	lication	
Any. Dkt			·	
-	M#		Client Ref.	

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

	(1) CHUN-H	SIANG WEN	(4) YAW-TING WU
Insert Name(s)	(2) SHU-HU	JEI CHENG	(5) Ming-Hsiang Chan
of inventors	(3) HUA-CI	HI CHENG	[] x box if continued on page 2
Insert Name(s) of Assignee(S) and Address(eS)	undersigned transfer(s) undersigned transfer(s) undersigned Service Service United Service undersigned transfer undersigned Service Service United Service U	who at the request of, nto: (1) INDUSTRIAL SEC. 4. CHUNG-HSI R.O.C.(2) SUMITOMO TAHAMA-4-CHOME, CIdesignated "ASSIGNEE" tates of America as defications including any actions.	are hereby acknowledged by the hereby sell(s), assign(s) and TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE NG RD., CHUTUNG, HSINCHU, CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITED HUO-KU, OSAKA, JAPAN The entire right, title and interest for ined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all divisions, continuations, substitutes me patents, known as METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE SAME"
Title of Invention			
<u>NOTE</u> ->->-> (Complete line A, B and/or C)	(A) of the United (B) [] on (C) in U.S. Applie AND States Common to the said A and legal repethat the atto behalf of said AND papers for A deemed ess	n No. / the undersigned hereby hissioner of Patents and ASSIGNEE, for its interepresentatives; the under rneys of record in said d ASSIGNEE; the undersigned hereby the undersigned hereby assignee, its successory.	filed by authorize(s) and request(s) the United of Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent st as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns resigned agree(s) application shall hereafter act on by agree(s) to testify and execute any rest, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in
1) Jun-) Name: CHUN-HS	Triang 250	DATE SIGNED 30 June 1999	<u>WITNESS(ES)</u>
2) Sau- H Name: SHU-HU	EI CHENG	30 June 1999	
3) Jua-Ch Name: HUA-CH	Chenj	30 June 1999	
A) July // Name: YAW-TI	NG MO	30 June 1999	
5) Name: Ming-I	Isiang Chan	30 June 1999	

IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box [-] and continue on page 2

Assignment

(Continued from page 1)

Listing of additional inventors

(6) JUN-ICHI YASUKAWA	(11)
(7) HAJIME KUWAHARA	(12)
(8)	(13)
(9)	(14)
(10)	(15)

DATE SIGNED 7 July 1999 7 July 1999 8) Name: Name: 10)_ Name: 11)_ Name: 12)_ Name: 13)_ Name: 14)____ Name: 15)_ Name:

Signatures of additional inventors/witnesses/dates signed

PATENT REEL: 010124 FRAME: 0675